TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renew Life, Inc.		04/20/2001	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renew Life Formulas, Inc.	
Street Address:	2076 Sunnydale Blvd.	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33765	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2185793	RENEW LIFE
Registration Number:	2227428	
Registration Number:	2171387	PARAGONE
Registration Number:	2171386	PARAZYME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)984-3070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@tlolawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: James J. McGuire
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2602

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17-4 RENEW LIFE ASSIGNS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. McGuire	
Signature:	/james j mcguire/	

900109630 REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0254

Date:	06/23/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Renew Life Inc. to Rnew Life Formulas Inc assets transfer #page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0255



April 20 2001

Renewlife Formulas Inc. 401 East Spruce Street Tarpon Spring, Florida 34689

Dear Sir,

This letter agreement confirms that RENEWLIFE INC. (the 'Company') is legally bound by the following and agrees and acknowledges as follows:

Any and all Intangible Property (as defined below) that is used by the Company or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates at any time, whether in the past, present or future, including without limitation, use of the words 'Renew Life' or any similar formulation thereof, as a tradename or otherwise in the conduct, whether directly or indirectly, of the Company's business, is and shall remain the legal property of the ReNew Life Formulas, Inc., ('RNL') and further, the Company shall, and shall cause its subsidiaries and affliates to, immediately cease to use any such Intangible Property upon the receipt of a written request by RNL to so cease, and the Company shall, and shall cause its subsidiaries and affiliates to, take all steps necessary to fully preserve all rights of ownership of RNL in any and all such Intangible Property.

For purposes of this Agreement "Intangible Property" means all material patents, trademarks, trade names, service marks, logos, copyrights, domain names, including applications therefor, inventions, formulas, methods and processes used by the Company or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates at any time, whether in the past, present or future.

This letter agreement shall be governed by the laws of the state of Florida (without giving effect to any conflicts or choice of laws provisions which would cause the applications of the domestic substantive laws of any other jurisdiction).

RENEW

Name

Agreed and Accepted _

RENEW LIFE FORMULAS INC.

RECORDED: 06/23/2008

Title:

1007 N. Macdill Ave. Tampa, FL 33607 Phone 813-871-3200

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0256